

Office of Intergovernmental Services

1515 West Seventh Street, Suite 400 Post Office Box 8031 Little Rock, Arkansas, 72203-8031 Phone: (501) 682-1074

Fax: (501) 682-10/4 Fax: (501) 682-5206

https://www.dfa.arkansas.gov/intergovernmental-services

Office of Intergovernmental Services

Date: September 14, 2022

To: All Stakeholders for the Edward Byrne Memorial JAG State Solicitation

From: State Administering Agency (SAA) –DFA-Intergovernmental Services

RE: Review and Comments: Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance

Grant (JAG) Program FY 2022 State Application Submission

The Arkansas Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant FY2022 State Application was prepared to be submitted on August 1, 2022. To meet the Certifications and Assurances requirements, the prepared application is available on the DFA-IGS websites under Announcement & News Releases http://www.dfa.arkansas.gov/newsEvents/Pages/default.aspx. Below are the links to directly access the FFY2022 Arkansas JAG Application and the JAG Strategic Plan 2020-2025.

AR-FFY22_JAG APPLICATION FOR REVIEW

2020-2025 AR JAG PLAN

The Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant FY2022 State Solicitation can be found at https://bja.ojp.gov/funding/opportunities/o-bja-2022-171322

If you have comments regarding the solicitation, the state's application for 2022, or how the State of Arkansas might use these funds in the future, please submit in writing to igs.jag@dfa.arkansas.gov on or before Monday, October 17, 2022.